0 294726

\$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas, as Collateral Agent		10/27/2011	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MonsterCommerce, LLC
Street Address:	1 Bronze Point, Suite 1C-1E
City:	Swansea
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	62226
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2947268	MONSTERCOMMERCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (415)693-2222

 Phone:
 4156932440

 Email:
 crhem@cooley.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Cooley LLP

Address Line 1: 101 California Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 230009-125 WEB.COM GROUP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: C. Rhem

Signature: /CR/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004650 FRAME: 0001

900205759

Date:	10/27/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=Monster TM release#page1.tif source=Monster TM release#page2.tif source=Monster TM release#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004650 FRAME: 0002

TRADEMARK RELEASE

TRADEMARK RELEASE, effective as of this 27th day of October, 2011, given

by Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas, as Collateral Agent ("Agent") with principal

offices at 60 Wall Street, New York, NY 10005, to MonsterCommerce, LLC, a California

limited liability company ("Grantor"), with principal offices at 1 Bronze Point, Suite 1C-1E,

Swansea, IL 62226, as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantor has heretofore granted to the Agent a security interest in

certain U.S. trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications more particularly set

forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks") to secure the obligations of the Grantor

pursuant the Security Agreement, dated as of March 7, 2007 among Grantor, the other assignors

from time to time party thereto, and the Agent (as amended, restated, modified and/or

supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement")); and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in

and to the Marks to the Grantor and to dissolve any and all Liens and encumbrances respecting

the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto

the Grantor the security interest in the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A granted to Agent by

the Grantor pursuant to the Security Agreement

NEWYORK 8301190 (2K)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004650 FRAME: 0003

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS, as Collateral Agent

Director

Vame:

Title:

Name: Title: Marcus M. Tarkington

Director

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

Mark	Registered Reg. No.	Filed on/ Reg. Date
MONSTERCOMMERCE	2947268	May 10, 2005

NEWYORK 8301190 (2K)

RECORDED: 10/27/2011

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004650 FRAME: 0005